TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GB MERCHANT PARTNERS, LLC,		02/01/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
as Term Agent		02/01/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4004 Incorporated	
Street Address:	12 Harbor Park Drive	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

Name:	S&B Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	12 Harbor Park Drive	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Stellar Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	12 Harbor Park Drive	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Steve & Barry's LLC
Street Address:	12 Harbor Park Drive
City:	Port Washington
State/Country:	NEW YORK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0185

900098195 REEL: 003

Postal Code:	11050
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Steve & Barry's Michigan LLC	
Street Address:	12 Harbor Park Drive	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78756953	4004
Serial Number:	78882592	BUILTRITE
Serial Number:	78756857	MY HOUSE, MY RULES
Serial Number:	77147567	EVERYBODY LOVES THE LONGBALL
Serial Number:	77147536	EVERYONE LOVES THE LONGBALL
Serial Number:	77158310	DRY PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	77193996	UNISOURCE
Serial Number:	77194009	UNISOURCE GROUP
Serial Number:	77178147	FAVORED BRANDS
Serial Number:	77178154	BALLER BRANDS
Serial Number:	77178134	STRIKING BRANDS
Serial Number:	77178024	SYMBOLIC BRANDS
Serial Number:	77178159	STELLAR BRANDS
Serial Number:	78756812	STEVE & BARRY'S
Serial Number:	78756839	SB
Serial Number:	78756827	S&B
Serial Number:	78859708	DO YOU FEEL ME?
Serial Number:	78859696	YOU FEEL ME?
Serial Number:	77036351	S.L.A.M. TOUR
Serial Number:	77036512	SLAM TOUR
Serial Number:	77037222	SPORTS LIFESTYLE AND MUSIC TOUR
Serial Number:	77154805	
Serial Number:	77154790	BELIEVE IT
Serial Number:	77216610	FOR AROUND \$10
ll	П	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003712 FRAME: 0186

Serial Number:	77311774	S&B MIX
Serial Number:	77216649	SIMPLE TRUTHS
Serial Number:	75654133	STEVE & BARRY'S UNIVERSITY SPORTSWEAR
Serial Number:	77063928	STEVE & BARRY'S UNIVERSITY SPORTSWEAR
Serial Number:	77331612	PREVOR AND SHORE
Serial Number:	77331677	PREVOR & SHORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 2: 1585 Broadway - Trademark File Room Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67063-001 (SEC RELEASE 2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine	
Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/	
Date:	02/04/2008	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release for GB Merchant Partners and Steve and Barry's#page1.tif source=Release for GB Merchant Partners and Steve and Barry's#page2.tif source=Release for GB Merchant Partners and Steve and Barry's#page3.tif source=Release for GB Merchant Partners and Steve and Barry's#page4.tif source=Release for GB Merchant Partners and Steve and Barry's#page5.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of February 1, 2008, is made by GB MERCHANT PARTNERS, LLC, as Term Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, the owners listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Grantors</u>") have granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2008 at Reel 3701 and Frame 0850; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantors' Trademarks to which the Grantors are a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark;
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

8360/67063-001 Current/10632216v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

GB MERCHANT PARTNERS, LLC,

as Term Agent

Name: LAW~ KIAFF

Title:

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

787

<u>′87</u> Owner	Registration # or Serial #	<u>Trademark</u>
4004 Incorporated	78756953	
·	Registration #: 3264358	4004
4004 Incorporated	78882592	Builtrite
4004 Incorporated	78756857	My House, My Rules
4004 Incorporated	77147567	Everybody Loves the Longball
4004 Incorporated	77147536	Everyone Loves The Longball
4004 Incorporated	77158310	Dry Performance
S&B Industries	77193996	Unisource
S&B Industries	77194009	Unisource Group
Stellar Brands, LLC	77178147	Favored Brands
Stellar Brands, LLC	77178154	Baller Brands
Stellar Brands, LLC	77178134	Striking Brands
Stellar Brands, LLC	77178024	Symbolic Brands
Stellar Brands, LLC	77178159	Stellar Brands
Steve & Barry's LLC	78756812 Registration #: 3189172	Steve & Barry's

8360/67063-001 Current/10632216v3

Steve & Barry's LLC	78756839	SB
Steve & Barry's LLC	78756827	S&B
Steve & Barry's LLC	78859708	Do You Feel Me?
Steve & Barry's	78859696	You Feel Me?
Steve & Barry's LLC	77036351	S.L.A.M. Tour
Steve & Barry's LLC	77036512	SLAM Tour
Steve & Barry's LLC	77037222	Sports Lifestyle And Music Tour
Steve & Barry's LLC	77154805	er Brown
Steve & Barry's LLC	77154790	Believe it
Steve & Barry's LLC	77216610	For Around \$10

8360/67063-001 Current/10632216v3

Steve & Barry's LLC	77311774	S&B MIX
Steve & Barry's LLC	77216649	Simple Truths
Steve & Barry's Michigan LLC (Formerly Steve & Barry's MI LLC and Steve & Barry's Michigan, Inc.)	75654133 Registration #: 2399262	Steve & Barry's University Sportswear
Steve & Barry's LLC	77063928	Steve & Barry's University Sportswear
Steve & Barry's	77331612	PREVOR AND SHORE
Steve & Barry's LLC	77331677	PREVOR & SHORE

8360/67063-001 Current/10632216v3

RECORDED: 02/04/2008